PFAS TESTING RESULTS FOR SOME OF THE BOTTLED WATER PRODUCTS SOLD IN NEW HAMPSHIRE

365 SPRING WATER - PURCHASED
5/29/19
365 SPRING WATER - PURCHASED
6/10/19

BERKSHIRE SPRINGS & BLIZZARD (W.B.

MASON)

CIRCLE K FAVORITES SPRING WATER

CRYSTAL GEYSER 1- CG ROXANE

CRYSTAL GEYSER 2- MOULTONBOROUGH

SOURCE
CRYSTAL ROCK

CRYSTAL SPRINGS

CUMBERLAND FARMS SPRING WATER
FOOD CLUB
GREAT VALUE

GREAT VALUE PURIFIED WATER

GREAT VALUE SPRING WATER

ICE CANYON
JUST THE BASICS PURIFIED WATER

MARKET BASKET NATURAL SPRING
WATER

MEMBERS MARK PURIFIED WATER

MONADNOCK
NATURES PLACE

NESTLE PURE LIFE PURIFIED WATER

NESTLE PURE LIFE PURIFIED WATER

SPRING HILL SPRINGS, HAVERHILL, MA

SPRING HILL SPRINGS, HAVERHILL, MA

BERKSHIRE SPRINGS, SOUTHFIELD< MA

SPRINGS IN ROARING GAP, NC AND/OR BLUE RIDGE
GEORGIA”
CG ROXANE SOURCE IN EPHRATAH, NY

SPRING SOURCE MOULTONBOROUGH, NH

NOT SPECIFIED

MUNICIPAL SOURCE- MUHLENBERG TOWNSHIP
AUTHORITY

SPRING HILL SPRING, HAVERHILL, MA
SPRING HILL SPRING, HAVERHILL, MA

MUNICIPAL SOURCE- MUHLENBERG TOWNSHIP
AUTHORITY

ERIE COUNTY MUNICIPAL WATER SUPPLY, BUFFALO, NY

SPRINGBROOK SPRINGS, EAST CONCORD, NY

SPRING HILL SPRING, HAVERHILL, MA
HAVERHILL MUNICIPAL WATER SUPPLY, HAVERHILL, MA

SPRING SOURCE WILTON, NH

PITSFIELD, MA MUNICIPAL WATER SUPPLY

MONADNOCK SPRINGS, WILTON, NH

(1)BRENTWOOD SPRINGS, BRENTWOOD, NH; OR (2)
MAINE SPRINGS, POLAND, ME~

WATER SOURCE IN HOLLIS, MAINE

FRAMINGHAM MUNICIPAL WATER SUPPLY

NONE*

NONE*

5 & 1 MICRON FILTRATION, 1
MICRON ABSOLUTE FILTRATION &
OZONATION.

NONE

NONE

NONE

REVERSE OSMOSIS, OZONATED

OZONATION, REVERSE OSMOSIS,
MICRON FILTRATION AND UV LIGHT
(MINERALS ADDED FOR TASTE)

NONE*
NONE*

OZONATION, REVERSE OSMOSIS,
MICRON FILTRATION AND UV LIGHT

REVERSE OSMOSIS, ULTRAVIOLET
LIGHT

MICRON FILTRATION, OZONATION,
ULTRAVIOLET LIGHT

NONE*
DISTILLATION

NONE

CARBON FILTRATION, MICRON
FILTRATION, REVERSE OSMOSIS &
OZONATION

NONE
NONE

CARBON, DISTALLATION, ADDITION
OF MINERALS & MICROFILTRATION

CARBON, DISTALLATION, ADDITION
OF MINERALS & MICROFILTRATION
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5/30/2019

6/11/2019

4/17/2019

5/30/2019

5/30/2019

5/30/2019

5/30/2019

3/10/2019

6/11/2019
6/11/2019
3/10/2019

5/30/2019

5/30/2019

6/11/2019
6/11/2019

5/30/2019

5/30/2019

5/30/2019
5/30/2019

1/31/2019

1/25/2019

20

14

20

20

20

20

14

20
20
14

20

20

20
20

20

20

20
20

14

14

49.1

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

45.5
45.3
ND

ND

ND

44.8
ND

ND

ND

ND
2.64

ND

ND

19.5

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

19.2
19.8
ND

ND

ND

18.5
ND

ND

ND

ND
ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

2.84
2.79
ND

ND

ND

2.7
ND

ND

ND

ND
ND

ND

ND

15

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

15.6
15.4
ND

ND

ND

14.4
ND

ND

ND

ND
271

ND

ND

120.38

137.17

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

131.86
132.3
ND

ND

ND

127.74
ND

ND

ND

ND
16.52

ND

ND
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PFAS TESTING RESULTS FOR SOME OF THE BOTTLED WATER PRODUCTS SOLD IN NEW HAMPSHIRE

NICE!

NURSERY PURIFIED WATER WITH
FLUORIDE

POLAND SPRING

POLAND SPRINGS
POLAND SPRINGS
POLAND SPRINGS
POLAND SPRINGS
POLAR ARCTIC WATER

PRIMO PURIFIED WATER
PUR AQUA

PUR AQUA

PURE NEW ZEALAND ARTESIAN WATER

REFRESHE SPRING WATER

TRADER JOES NATURAL MOUNTAIN

SPRING WATER
VERMONT PURE WATER

MUNICIPAL SOURCE- MUHLENBERG TOWNSHIP
AUTHORITY

(1) BETHANY SPRING, HEIDELBERG TOWNSHIP, PA; (2)
DIAMOND SPRING, CLAY TOWNSHIP, PA; AND/OR (3)
WEST EARL TOWNSHIP MUNICPAL SUPPLY WELL,

EPHRATA, PA”

(1) POLAND SPRING, POLAND SPRINGS, ME; (2)
EVERYGREEN SPRING, FRYEBURG, ME; (3) SPRUCE
SPRING, PIERCE POND TOWNSHIP, ME; (4) GARDEN
SPRING, POLAND, ME; (5) WHITE CEDAR SPRING, DALLAS
PLT, ME; (6) BRADBURY SPRINGS, KINGFIELD, ME; (7)
COLD SPRING, DENAMRK, ME AND/OR (8) BELLA LUNA
SPRINGS, LINCOLN, ME"

SPRING IN KINGFIELD, ME
SPRING IN HOLLIS, ME

SPRING IN POLAND SPRING, ME
SPRING IN POLAND SPRING, ME
NOT SPECIFIED

NOT SPECIFIED

SPRING SOURCE: PROTECTED SPRINGS IN NEW
RINGGOLD, PA; TOWER CITY, PA; AND/OR PINE GROVE,
PA

FOX LEDGE, WELL 1

PAEROA, NEW ZEALAND
PROTECTED SPRINGS, HINSDALE, PA; AND PRESETON
TOWNSHIP, PA”

CG ROXANE SOURCE, BENTON, TN

(1) UPLAND SPRINGS, PETERBOROUGH, NH; AND/OR (2)
HARVEST SPRING, PLYMPTON, MA”

DISTILLATION, OZONATION, MICRON
FILTRATION AND UV LIGHT

STEAM DISTILLATION , OZONATED,
MINERALS & FLUORIDE ADDED

NONE

NONE

NONE

DISTALLATION

NONE

FILTERED - METHOD NOT SPECIFIED
REVERSE OSMOSIS

OZONATION, MICRON FILTRATION
AND UV LIGHT

STEAM DISTILLED, MICROFILTERED,

OZONATED

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

3/11/2019

5/30/2019

5/30/2019

1/22/2019
1/11/2019
1/18/2019
1/19/2019
5/30/2019

5/30/2019
3/8/2019

5/30/2019

5/30/2019

5/30/2019

5/30/2019

5/30/2019

20

20

14
14
14
14
20

20
14

20

20

20

20

20

ND

ND

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

ND
ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

3.52

ND

ND

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

ND
ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

ND
ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

ND
ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

ND
ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

3.52

"The source of the water for the bottled water sampled was obtained from the label on the bottle of water that was sampled. Some bottled water products list several sources of water that may be used for a given brand. For
bottled water brands listing multiple potential sources of water, the sample results listed above may not be representative of the concentration of PFAS in that product in all cases because different sources of water may be used to

produce the same product.

'a Total PFAS is the summation of all PFAS analytes detected within the sample

**NHDES will update this table to include additional PFAS testing results if provided by the bottled water producers. PFAS testing results for both bottled water products and the sources of water for bottled water can be added.

“Spring Hill has contracted to have an NSF-61 compliant Granulated Activated Carbon filtration system installed with an estimated startup date of July 22, 2019.

ng/L - Nanograms per liter is roughly equivalent to parts-per-trillion
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